NIM Sensitivity
 As of 31 December 2023, BSF estimates a 1-year NIM sensitivity of a 100bps rates change at

±3bps; this would translate into a SAR ±67mn NII delta.

 The net open short-term IR position arising from on-balance sheet items reflects BSF’s
corporate DNA (excess of floating rate assets).

 BSF mitigates its IR risk exposure through a combination of on-and off-balance sheet
instruments, incl. cash-flow hedges. The CFH outstanding position is driven by the
evolution of BSF’s balance sheet structure, IR risk appetite & structural market trends.

 In the current interest rate environment, the Bank has been closing some of its IR position
as part of its interest rate risk management.

157.1

78.7

17.6

114.6

8.0

130.9

Balance Sheet Repricing Profile
as at 31 December 2023 (SAR Bn)

Repricing < 1yr Repricing > 1yr Non-repricing

Assets Liabilities

BSF has limited sensitivity to interest rate changes

Note: Exposure to interest rate risk is shown in time buckets based on the earliest of first re-pricing date and
contractual maturity;  this analysis includes all contractual on-balance sheet positions (floating and fixed)

±219

±67

NII Impact of ±100bps
Rate Change (SAR Mn)

2022 2023

±0.10%

±0.03%

NIM Impact of ±100bps
Rate Change (%)

2022 2023

26.8

33.0

34.7

36.2

36.2+0% QoQ

+35%

Cash Flow Hedges
Swaps (SAR Bn)

1Q 23

2Q 23

3Q 23

4Q 23

1Q 24

69%

70%

78%

82%

94%+15% QoQ

+36%

Fixed Assets vs.
Fixed Liabilities (%)

4Q 22

1Q 23

2Q 23

3Q 23

4Q 23

45BSF Investor Presentation | 1Q 2024

SAR Mn 1Q 2024 4Q 2023 Δ% 1Q 2023 Δ%

Fee & commission income 365 408 -11% 355 +3%

Fee & commission expenses (117) (171) -31% (120) -2%

Net fee & commission income 247 237 +4% 235 +5%

Exchange Income 100 118 -15% 124 -19%

Trading income 60 (38) -258% 31 +93%

Banking-related income 407 318 +28% 390 +4%

Investment-related income 6 5 +15% 4 +48%

Other income 0 1 -71% 0 -53%

Non-interest income 413 323 +28% 394 +5%

Non-Interest Income
 Non-interest income for 1Q 2024 increased 5% YoY to SAR 413mn on improved trading

income and net fee & commission income, partly offset by  lower exchange income.

 Trading income increased 93% YoY to SAR 60mn.

 1Q 2024 non-interest income increased by 28% QoQ partially attributable to a one-off
credit valuation adjustment on a derivate position in 4Q 2023.

394

372

400

323

413+28% QoQ

+5%

Non-interest Income (SAR Mn)

1Q 23

2Q 23

3Q 23

4Q 23

1Q 24

394
41329 12 (24)

2

+93% +5% -19% +37%

+5%

Non-interest Income Movement YoY (SAR Mn)

1Q 23 Trading income Net fee &